

## **EDENTON-CHOWAN SCHOOLS**

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Post Office Box 206, Edenton, NC 27932 Telephone: (252) 482-4436 Fax: (252) 482-7309 www.ecps.k12.nc.us

Ricky Browder
Paul Clifton
Joan White

Jean Bunch, Vice-Chair Gene Jordan, Chair Gil Burroughs Maxine Mason

## Resolution Recognizing the Illustrious Career of Town Manager Anne-Marie Knighton

WHERAS, the Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education recognizes Anne-Marie Knighton's 33 years of service as Town Manager of Edenton, NC; and

WHEREAS, the Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education praises Anne-Marie Knighton for being mindful of the interests of all citizens and for working tirelessly to improve the condition of our community, so we may all thrive now and into the future; and

WHEREAS, the Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education commends Anne-Marie Knighton for her professionalism, compassionate approach to building relationships, and for modeling the tenets of public service faithfully and with great distinction each and every day; and

WHEREAS, the Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education acknowledges Anne-Marie Knighton's commitment to care for and advocate for the children of Chowan County has positively influenced public education.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education expresses great appreciation to Anne-Marie Knighton for her extraordinary leadership and unwavering belief in our school system; and

Be It Further Resolved that Anne-Marie Knighton's dedication to establish an inclusive community, support public education, and nurture exciting learning opportunities for every single child of Chowan County has truly transformed the educational experience afforded to our students.

Adopted this 3 <sup>rd</sup> Day of August, 2021.
Gene Jordan, Chair, Edenton-Chowan Schools Board of Education
Michael Sasscer, Superintendent, Edenton-Chowan Schools